**ACT 25** 

ACT 25

S.B.NO.129

A Bill for an Act Relating to Services of an Attendant for an Injured Employee under Workmen's Compensation Law.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 386-23, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read:

"Section 386-23 Services of attendant. When the director of labor and industrial relations finds that the service of an attendant for the injured employee is constantly necessary he may award a sum of not more than \$300 a month, as the director may deem necessary, for the procurement of such service."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material or the underscoring.\*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved April 26, 1971.)

<sup>\*</sup> Edited accordingly.